
Clear Fork
Mohican River

Clear Fork Mohican River 

42

42

30
30

97

97

95

309
430

71

71

42

97

Traxler
Street

13

to Columbus

to Cleveland

W

S

E

N

Millsboro Road

Park Avenue West

Lexington

Springm
ill R

oad

Cycling Repair

Hanley Road

Cook Road

MANSFIELD

ONTARIO

Marion Avenue

H
o

m
e 

R
o

ad

La
ve

r 
R

o
ad

Owens 

Road

Kochheiser

Road

Alexander
Road

Spayde
Road

Hines
          Avenue

Greenwood
Road

Gatton 
Rocks Road

D
ill R

o
ad

LEXINGTONLEXINGTON

BELLVILLE

Tr
im

b
le

 
R

o
ad

BUTLER

HOME ROAD
MARSH

DEER
PARK

LEXINGTON
PAVILION

NORTH LAKE
PARK

MANSFIELD BIKE LOOP 
5.7 MILES ACCESS

HITCHMAN
PARK

1

0

23
4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

PALM PARK

PARK PATH (FUTURE)

BE
LL

 S
T

GAZEBO

Clear Fork
M

ohican River

LEXINGTON

MANSFIELD
Touby Run

Middle 
Park

4th St.

X
TO LIBRARY, CARROUSEL 

& DOWNTOWN

To Clearfork 
Valley Scenic 
Trail

RICHLAND B&O TRAIL STATS
Length..........................................18.4 miles
Elevation
	 Mansfield.................................1,208 ft.
	 Lexington.................................1,180 ft.
	 Bellville....................................1,130 ft.
	 Butler.......................................1,070 ft.
	 * Highest elevation is 1,292 ft. between Mansfield and Lexington at Mile Marker 15

Road Crossings..............................19
Parking Areas................................12
Restroom Areas.............................5
Bridges.........................................18

DISTANCES 
Mansfield to Butler........................18.4 miles

Mansfield to Lexington................6.8 miles
INTERMEDIATE TRAIL ACCESS
Millsboro Rd................................ 2.2 miles 
Marion Ave.................................. 3.3 miles
Deer Park..................................... 3.9 miles

Lexington to Bellville..................6 miles
INTERMEDIATE TRAIL ACCESS
SR 97 Parking.............................. 3.9 miles

Bellville to Butler........................5.6 miles
INTERMEDIATE TRAIL ACCESS
Hines Rd Parking.......................... 0.5 miles

1 	 Mile Marker
	 Parking
	 Warm-up/Stretching Station
	 Water Fountain
	 Bike FixIt Box
	 Restroom
	 Picnic Area

    Library
    Food/Drink
  Bike Trail
  Mansfield Bike Loop
  Library Route
  �Clear Fork Valley Scenic Trail 

(Hiking only)

RICHLAND B&O TRAIL
RichlandBandOTrail.com


